

PRESS RELEASE

PI 01/2015 · 5 January 2015

Passing away of Rolf Sandvoss

Mr. Rolf Sandvoss, honorary chairman of the SAMSON AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT Supervisory Board, passed away on 28 December 2014 at the age of 78. The Supervisory Board, Executive Board, works council and staff of the entire SAMSON GROUP mourn the loss of a great man who remained at hand with help and advice, and kept the spirit of the founding Sandvoss family alive at SAMSON.

Rolf Sandvoss, great nephew of the founding father of SAMSON, took over corporate responsibility for the Stuttgart company previously managed by his father at the early age of 24. In August 1965, he was appointed to the SAMSON AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT Supervisory Board as one of the youngest members of the Sandvoss family. He quickly moved into the role as mediator and just eight years later, he became chairman of the Supervisory Board. In the following 28 years, he laid the foundations for the development of SAMSON into the internationally active SAMSON GROUP with currently 4,000 members of staff in over 40 countries. In 1962, Mr. Sandvoss played a key role in the founding of the French subsidiary in Lyon and remained active on its executive board over many decades.

To honor his achievements, the Supervisory Board appointed him honorary chairman in September 2003. He continued his remarkable commitment to SAMSON in his role as honorary chairman until his death. His entrepreneurial spirit, reliable judgement and distinguished management style still influence the SAMSON corporate philosophy today. His commitment to the company and its workforce is exemplary for how the companies and staff within the SAMSON GROUP work together.

1638 characters (including spaces), 264 words Text and image files can be downloaded at www.samson.de. We kindly ask you to send us a printed copy for our files.

SAMSON AG · MESS- UND REGELTECHNIK Weismüllerstraße 3 · 60314 Frankfurt am Main, Germany Phone: +49 69 4009-0 · Fax: +49 69 4009-1507 E-mail: samson@samson.de · Internet: www.samson.de SAMSON GROUP · www.samsongroup.net



Contact:

SAMSON AG Public Relations Jürgen van Santen Phone +49069 4009-1571 presse@samson.de www.samson.de

